

Page 1 of 3

** PLEASE SIGN AND FAX BACK WITHIN 24 HOURS TO 1-866-875-3901 , King's Magic Entertainment, 44 Macklin St, Markham, ON, L3S3Z2, Call Toll Free: 1-866-779-4026

HST# 854247418RT0001					
Name Of Purchaser:			 	 	
Contact Number:			 	 	
On Site Contact:			 	 	
Email Address:			 	 	
Event Date:			 	 	
Show Start Time:			 	 	
Show Length Approx:			 	 	
Group Size Approx:			 	 	
Booking ID# or Specify Serv	vices Required	1:	 	 	
Event Address:			 	 	
Price Quote \$					
-HST is calculated and adde	ed to your tot	al.			

-Gratuities are NOT already included in our package prices.

Required Deposit: \$0 No Deposit Required - Please Provide A Valid Credit Card For Authorization. PAYMENT OPTION 1. ***PLEASE MAIL OUT FULL PAYMENT DIRECTLY TO OUR OFFICE BEFORE EVENT DATE "OR" *** PAYMENT OPTION 2. - If paying via credit card no action is require and full payment will simply be charged 1 day after event date. If paying via credit card add 4% cc fee.

Method Of Payment:

Credit Card Number:

Expiry Date:

CVV:

Card Holders Name:

Signature:

Remaining Balance: Made Payable To King's Magic Entertainment. PAYMENT OPTION 1. ***PLEASE MAIL OUT FULL PAYMENT DIRECTLY TO OUR OFFICE BEFORE EVENT DATE "OR" *** PAYMENT OPTION 2. - If paying via credit card no action is require and full payment will simply be charged 1 day after event date. If paying via credit card add 4% cc fee.

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER:

NAME: BILLING ADDRESS: PHONE NUMBER:

X_____

Page 3 of 3

AGREEMENT TERMS:: King's Magic Entertainment commits to honor all the terms and conditions stated on the previous page (specified location, time and services) King's Magic Entertainment will maximize its efforts to provide equipment which is in good working order. In the event that King's Magic Entertainment is unable to perform the above services due to any unforeseeable malfunction of its equipment, sickness or accident of the entertainers, unavailability of replacement staff or if a performance is prevented, rendered impossible or unfeasible due to any cause beyond the control of King's Magic Entertainment, it is understood and agreed that there shall be no claim for damages by either party to this contract and King's Magic Entertainment's obligation to perform such services shall be waived. In the event one of the events contemplated above occurs, all deposits money shall be returned in full. PRICE QUOTE - HST and Gratuities (fifteen percent) Is not already included in our price guotes and will be calculated and added to your total. CANCELLATION POLICY: Should you have a change of heart and change your mind call or email us within 10 days of booking and we will gladly cancel your booking. Should the person booking the party have to postpone the booked entertainment, it will be re-scheduled for another date and time suitable to all parties involved. Should the person booking the party cancel the performance after 10 days from booking date, the full fee will be due and payable upon cancellation. The client must ensure that the location at which King's Magic Entertainment is to provide the services agreed upon has all necessary electrical outlets, electrical fixtures, electrical service capacity or related devices or capacities to allow King's Magic Entertainment equipment to be installed and function properly. King's Magic Entertainment reserves the right to substitute entertainers of the same caliber when necessary. If for any reason King's Magic Entertainment is unable to perform the services contracted above due to any act of oversight or any negligence on the part of the client, or due to the breach of any term of this agreement, all deposit money or forfeit and any balance that would have been due upon full performance of the services contracted shall immediately become due and payable not withstanding King's Magic Entertainment's inability to perform its obligation pursuant to this agreement. King's Magic Entertainment will not be liable in any way for personal injuries or damage to the property of the client, the client's guests, invites, agents, employees, contractors or any other person save and except for such injuries or damages as are caused by the gross negligence of King's Magic Entertainment in the performance of the services contracted above. In any event, the liability of King's Magic Entertainment shall not exceed the contract price, and it is expressly agreed that King's Magic Entertainment shall in no event be liable for special, indirect or consequential damages. The client agrees to indemnify and save harmless King's Magic Entertainment for any and all liability with respect to the injuries and damages referred to in the preceding paragraph, including damages to King's Magic Entertainment equipment, save and except to the extent that such damages are the direct result of the gross negligence of King's Magic Entertainment in the fulfillment of its obligations hereunder and, in any event, for all liability in excess of the contract price. Purchaser agrees if renting our Casino Games to use our Casino Games absolutely legally and purchaser to provide any Licences or special permissions if required by law to insure that our casino equipment is used absolutely legally. RENTALS – A valid credit card and photo ID is required. Value of equipment will be authorized on purchaser's credit card. Equipment Loss and Damage value are determined by King's Magic Entertainment and will be deemed correct. Loss and Damage of rental equipment by purchaser will be charged on purchasers credit card. If Leader or Group Member (s) is rebooked into this or any establishment represented by the purchaser (including chain buyers) within 12 months from the termination of this agreement. Purchaser and Leader shall be jointly and severally liable for payment to King's Magic Entertainment commission in the rate set forth in this engagement. Purchaser will be charged via above Credit Card for any Loss or Damages resulting in Rented Equipment from King's Magic Entertainment. All changes to the terms printed on this contract must be initialed by both parties. I have read the agreement and agree to all of the terms and conditions.

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER::: NAME: BILLING ADDRESS: PHONE NUMBER:

Χ_

Important - A booking confirmation email will be sent to you confirming that your booking is finalized and booked. Should you not receive this confirmation within 24 hours call 1-866-779-4026 – Thank you